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Who We Heard From...
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73% were in the same lived in CK for more

to the survey age group in 2017 than 5 years

of respondents
98% live in CK 65%

* 30% were born & raised in CK ® 6% live in Wallaceburg
* 37% were born in CK & have come * 5% live in Blenheim

baCK to CK after living elsewhere ® 24% live across other CK communities
* 32% moved to CK from another community

Perceptions of Living in CK

64% of respondent’s main reason for living in CK is their friends & family
17% do so for employment | 10% do so for affordability

82% would or may stay in CK
87% in 2017

75% of those leaving CK to work or study would
or may like to come baCK to CK later in life
44% said yes in 2017

85% would or may like to remain connected to CK,
regardless of where they live or what they do in the future
93% in 2017 | 84% in 2012




Interesting Insights

Top 5 Factors When Choosing Where to Live:

31%

Employment

Affordibility ot :
young people
currently volunteer

* 38% are interested
in volunteering

Environment

Of young people are
interested in running
their own business

* 8% currently do run
their own business

74% 55% 46%

Facebook Website Instagram

80% 55% 24%
in 2017 in 2017 i in 2017

* 52% were interested
in 2017

Top 5 Leisure Activities for Young People in CK:
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Outdoor Personal
Recreation Hobbies
& Crafts
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85% 65%

Spending time Dining
with Family Out
& Friends

52% 48%

Provide/Improve Provide
Benefits Flexible
Schedules

xﬂ 77% How can CK < 33% m
Increase organizations Change
Wages Organizational

retain young people?

Culture



What We Need to Work On

What young people want
to see improved in CK

* 11% more things
to do & events

¢ 11% more affordable &
available housing

e 7% more shopping, dining
& nightlife options

Of young people
think that CK does
not offer sufficient
leisure activities

* 47% said so in 2017
and 46% in 2012

Do not feel CK values the
contributions they make in CK

® 29% did not in 2017 and in 2012

Stay Connected!

CKY@Chatham-Kent.ca

@CKyAdvisory
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LivingCK@Chatham-Kent.ca

"‘ Chatham-Kent @LivingChathamKent
Community Attraction & Promotion n @LivingCK
2 @LivingCK

M Living Chatham-Kent Chatham-Kent

to the [power] of Young People

*All findings are based on 601 responses to the Chatham-Kent to the Power of Young People (aged 15-39) Survey,
conducted from July — September 2022.
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